EC34C04
ECMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) 0H05N-Rev. F001
P4K I2C Serial EEPROM with Software Write Protection
 1/19
General Description
The EC34C04 is a 1.7V rated minimum operating voltage Serial EEPROM device containing 4096-bits of Serially
Electrically Erasable and Programmable Read-Only Memory (EEPROM) organized as 512-bytes of eight bits each.
The Serial EEPROM operation is tailored specifically for DRAM memory modules with Serial Presence Detect

DC Characteristics
Note: 1. VIL min and VIH max are reference only and are not tested.
Order Code
EC34C04 XX G R
Package：
M1：SOP8
E1：TSSOP8
F2：UDFN8
Packaging：
R：Tape and Reel
 HSF：
G：Green
EC34C04
ECMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) 0H05N-Rev. F001
P4K I2C Serial EEPROM with Software Write Protection
 16/19
Order Information©
Package
Temperature
Range
Vcc HSF Packaging Order code
SOP8 -40℃-85℃ 1.7V-3.6V Green Tape and Reel EC34C04M1GR
TSSOP8 -40℃-85℃ 1.7V-3.6V FFFGreen Tape and Reel EC34C04E1GR
UDFN8 -40℃-85℃ 1.7V-3.6V Green Tape and Reel EC34C04F2GR
Marking Rule
XXYW for internal reference
EC34C04
ECMOS Corp. (www.ecmos.com.tw) 0H05N-Rev. F001